
VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
Date Opponent Stadium Kickoff

Thur. Aug. 29 New Caney Porter GPISD Stadium 7:00

Fri. Sept. 6 Baytown Sterling  GPISD Stadium 7:00

Thur. Sept. 12 *Houston Madison GPISD Stadium 7:00

Sat. Sept. 21 *Houston Sterling Barnett Stadium 6:00

Fri. Sept. 27 *Houston Milby (Homecoming) GPISD Stadium 7:00

Thur. Oct. 3 *Spring Woods Tully Stadium 6:30

Fri. Oct. 11 *Houston Waltrip  GPISD Stadium 7:00

Sat. Oct. 19 *Houston Sharpstown Butler Stadium 12:00

BYE WEEK

Thur. Oct. 31 *Houston Westbury (Senior Night) GPISD Stadium 7:00

Sat. Nov. 9 *Houston Austin HS Barnett Stadium 12:00

Galena Park Yellow Jackets
2024 Football Schedule 

JV Football Schedule 
Date Opponent Stadium Kickoff

Wed. Aug. 28 New Caney Porter Away 5:00

Thur. Sep. 05  Baytown Sterling Away 5:00

Wed. Sept. 11  Houston Madison Away 5:00

Thur. Sept. 19  Houston Sterling  Dement Stadium 5:00

Thur. Sept. 26  Houston Milby  Away 5:00

Wed. Oct. 02  Spring Woods Dement Stadium 5:00

Thur. Oct. 10 Houston Waltrip  Away 5:00

Thur. Oct. 17  Houston Sharpstown Dement Stadium 5:00

BYE WEEK

Wed. Oct. 30  Houston Westbury Away 5:00

Thur. Nov. 07  Houston Austin Dement Stadium 5:00

  Freshmen Football Schedule 
Date Opponent Stadium Kickoff

Wed. Aug. 28 New Caney Porter Dement Stadium 5:00

Thur. Sep. 05  Baytown Sterling Dement Stadium 5:00

Wed. Sept. 11  Houston Madison Dement Stadium 5:00

Thur. Sept. 19  Houston Sterling Away 5:00

Thur. Sept. 26  Houston Milby Dement Stadium 5:00

Wed. Oct. 02  Spring Woods Away 5:00

Thur. Oct. 10  Houston Waltrip Dement Stadium 5:00

Thur. Oct 17  Houston Sharpstown Away 5:00

OPEN

Wed. Oct. 30  Houston Westbury Dement Stadium 5:00

Thur. Nov. 07  Houston Austin Away 5:00

*District 10-5A Div.1  Game

All game dates & times are subject to change 

1000 Keene Street, Galena Park, TX 77547

Spiro Amarantos: Head Football Coach / Athletic Coordinator 
Office: 832-386-2857     samarantos@galenaparkisd.com

Dr. Kimberly Martin - Campus Principal 
Vivian Dancy - District Athletic Director


